the consumer is informed in the contract that the health studio reserves the right to make changes to the type or quantity of
classes or equipment offered and the changes to the type or quantity of classes or equipment offered are reasonable under the
circumstances.

(d) (1)  If a contract for health studio services requires payment of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) to two thousand
dollars ($2,000), inclusive, including initiation fees or initial membership fees, by the person receiving the services or the use of
the facility, the person shall have the right to cancel the contract within 20 days after the contract is executed.

(2) If a contract for health studio services requires payment of two thousand one dollars ($2,001) to two thousand five hundred
dollars ($2,500), inclusive, including initiation fees or initial membership fees, by the person receiving the services or the use of
the facility, the person shall have the right to cancel the contract within 30 days after the contract is executed.

(3)  If a contract for health studio services requires payment of two thousand five hundred one dollars ($2,501) or more,
including initiation fees or initial membership fees, by the person receiving the services or the use of the facility, the person
shall have the right to cancel the contract within 45 days after the contract is executed.

(4) The right of cancellation provided in this subdivision shall be set out in the membership contract.

(5) The rights and remedies under this paragraph are cumulative to any rights and remedies under other law.

(6) A health studio entering into a contract for health studio services that requires a payment of less than one thousand five
hundred dollars ($1,500), including initiation or initial membership fees and exclusive of interest or finance charges, by the
person receiving the services or the use of the facilities, is not required to comply with paragraph (1), (2), or (3).

(e) Upon cancellation, the consumer shall be liable only for that portion of the total contract payment, including initiation fees and